

Second Assembly
(N0.029)



Third Session
(Morning Sitting)
(029)

REPUBLIC OF KENYA
BOMET COUNTY ASSEMBLY
SECOND ASSEMBLY – (THIRD SESSION)
ORDERS OF THE DAY
TUESDAY 30TH APRIL, 2019 AT 9.00 A. M

PRAYERS

Determination of Quorum

1. Administration of oath.
2. Communication from the chair
3. Messages
4. Petitions
5. Papers
6. Notices of motions
7. Statements
8. **** Committee of the Whole County Assembly**
The Bomet County Public Participation Bill, 2018
(Hon. Kirui C. Weldon)

****Denotes the Orders of the Day**

Bill

HON. WELDON C. KIRUI INTENDS TO MOVE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO THE BOMET COUNTY PUBLIC PARTICIPATION BILL, 2018

1. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 11(n) by deleting the word “and” between the word “Act and as”
2. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 13(2) (c, d, e, f, g, h, l, j) by inserting the word “Committee” between the words Executive and member.
3. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 13(2) (m) by inserting the word “chief” between the word “the” and “officer”
4. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 13(3) by inserting the following “c, d, e, f, g, h, l, j immediately after the words “subsection (2)”
5. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 13 by inserting a new sub clause (4) **“That A person appointed under subsection (3) above shall serve for a term of three years and shall be eligible for reappointment for one further term”**
6. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 15(2) (b and c) by deleting the word committee and substitute thereof with “county”
7. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 15(h) by deleting the words “of the” and substitute thereof with “for the time being in charge of”
8. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 15(h) by deleting the words “Advisory Committee”
9. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 20(4) by inserting a new paragraph (c) “The Committee shall comprise of five members”
10. **THAT** the Bill be amended in clause 27(3) by inserting the words “within seven days after submission” immediately after the words “County Assembly”
11. **THAT** the bill be amended by deleting Clause 30(4)